

ul. Piątkowska 163 60-650 Poznań, Poland I Europe

T +48 61 6713 413 E

hello@smseagle.eu www.smseagle.eu

## **Supplier's Declaration of Conformity**



This Supplier's Declaration of Conformity is hereby issued according to Chapter 1, Subpart A, Part 2 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations by:

## PROXIMUS Sp. z o.o.

ul. Piatkowska 163 60-650 Poznan, Poland

The product SMSEagle NXS-9700-5G complies with the applicable requirements of FCC Rule Part 15B for the corresponding equipment classes of Unintentional Radiators.

**RESPONSIBLE PARTY located in the United States:** 

Testing Partners LLC 18200 SR 306 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 info@testingpartners.com

The responsible party warrants that each unit of equipment marketed under this Declaration of Conformity will be identical to the unit tested and found acceptable with the standards and that the records maintained by the responsible party continue to reflect the equipment being produced under such Supplier's Declaration of Conformity continue to comply within the variation that can be expected due to quantity production and testing on a statistical basis.

By:Radoslaw JanowskiTitle:CEODate:14 August 2023